



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3959/2025**

MANISH CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prachi Sharma and Ms. Ishita
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Arjit Sharma and
Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 17th March 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/ak