



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3959/2025**

**MANISH CHAND**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anup Kr. Das, Ms. Ishita Singh  
and Ms. Prachi Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the  
State.  
SI Dipika, P.S.: Adarsh Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.03.2026**

As Chairperson of the Portfolio Judges' Committee (Dwarka Courts Complex), the undersigned alongwith other Committee Members, is scheduled to visit Dwarka Courts this afternoon.

In view of the above, it has not been possible to take-up this matter today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**MARCH 17, 2026**

hb